MCKESSON

Important Update on Anticipated WAC Price Reductions Effective as of
December 2023 and January 2024

We want to bring your attention to an important update. Certain manufacturers have publicly
announced plans to decrease WAC pricing on several brand prescription (“Rx”) items. The
anticipated effective dates of these price reductions could be as early as December 2023 and
January 2024, but they may vary based on manufacturer direction. As of this time, the Rx items
affected by the WAC price reductions are listed in the table below.

McKesson is closely monitoring the pricing change and its impact on our customers. We are

committed to providing you with the latest updates and accurate information.

For your reference, we have included an FAQ to answer potential questions that you have. Please reach
out to your McKesson sales representative if you have additional questions or need further assistance.

Thank you for your continued partnership with McKesson!

Manufacturer
Eli Lilly
Eli Lilly
Eli Lilly
Eli Lilly
Eli Lilly
Eli Lilly
Eli Lilly
Eli Lilly
Eli Lilly
Eli Lilly
Eli Lilly
Eli Lilly
Eli Lilly
Eli Lilly
Eli Lilly
Eli Lilly

Manufacturer
NOVO NORDISK
NOVO NORDISK
NOVO NORDISK
NOVO NORDISK
NOVO NORDISK

Item
HUMALOG VIAL 100U 3ML
HUMALOG KWIK PEN 75/25 5
HUMALOG KWIK PEN 3ML 5
HUMALOG VIAL 50/50 10ML
HUMALOG VIAL 100U 10ML
HUMALOG VIAL 75/25 10ML
HUMALOG JUNIOR KWIKPEN 3ML 5
HUMALOG CART 3-ML 5
HUMALOG MIX KWIKPEN 50/50 5
HUMULIN 70/30 MDV 10ML
HUMULIN 70/30 KWIKPEN 5
HUMULIN R REG INSUL U100 3ML
HUMULIN N KWIKPEN 5
HUMULIN N NPH INSUL U100 10ML
HUMULIN 70/30 VIAL 3ML
HUMULIN R REG INSUL U100 10ML

Item
NOVOLIN 70/30 VIAL 100U 10ML
NOVOLIN 70/30 FLEXPEN 3ML 5
NOVOLOG 70/30 VL 10ML
NOVOLOG PENFILL100U 3ML 5
NOVOLOG F/PEN PREF SYR3ML 5

NDC

00002751017
00002879759
00002879959
00002751201
00002751001
00002751101
00002771459
00002751659
00002879859
00002871501
00002880359
00002821517
00002880559
00002831501
00002871517
00002821501

NDC

00169183711
00169300715
00169368512
00169330312
00169633910

McKesson Item
1499250
1801703
1800531
1818624
1622513
1683473
3704699
1379528
1803329
2173409
2035517
1633338
2035525
1455575
1644616
1455559

McKesson Item
2191443
2557494
1145671
2457935

1379593
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NOVO NORDISK

NOVO NORDISK
NOVO NORDISK

NOVO NORDISK
NOVO NORDISK
NOVO NORDISK
NOVO NORDISK
NOVO NORDISK
NOVO NORDISK
NOVO NORDISK
NOVO NORDISK
NOVO NORDISK
NOVO NORDISK
NOVO NORDISK
SANOFI

SANOFI

SANOFI

SANOFI

NOVOLOG VIAL 100U 10ML
NOVOLOG 70/30 FLEX PEN 3ML 5
LEVEMIR VIAL 10ML
LEVEMIR FLEXTOUCH INJ 3ML 5
INSULIN ASP PENFILL INJ 3ML 5
INSULIN ASPART FLEXPEN 5X3ML
INSULIN ASPART INJ 10ML 1
INSULIN ASPART SUS FPN PFS3ML5
INSULIN ASPART INJ SUSP 10ML 1
NOVOLIN R FLEXPEN 100U 3ML 5
NOVOLIN N FLEXPEN 100U 3ML 5
NOVOLIN NPH 100U 10ML
NOVOLIN REG 100U 10ML
LEVEMIR U-100 FLEXPEN 3ML 5
APIDRA INSULIN VIAL ~ 10ML
APIDRA SOLOSTARPEN3ML 5
LANTUS INSULIN VIAL  10ML
LANTUS SOLOSTARPEN3ML 5

00169750111
00169369619
00169368712
00169643810
73070010215
73070010315
73070010011
73070020315
73070020011
00169300315
00169300415
00169183411
00169183311
00169643210
00088250033
00088250205
00088222033
00088221905

2458404
2476711
2168227
2733459
3439999
3439825
3439544
3440005
3439510
1502400
1502392
2778082
1457571
2671311
2152734
1373638
2722601
1626688

Frequently Asked Questions

1. When will the price reductions take effect?

Eli Lilly announced reductions to the list price of the NDCs identified on the table to be effective
as of late Q4 2023. Novo Nordisk and Sanofi announced reductions to the list price of the NDCs
identified on the table to be effective as of January 1, 2024.

2. How should pharmacies and other providers manage current inventory purchased before these
anticipated price reductions?

We anticipate the release of manufacturer guidance on inventory levels heading into the price reductions
in the near future. McKesson is committed to sharing the latest information as soon as it is available.

3. What is McKesson doing to facilitate a smooth transition?

McKesson is taking several steps to facilitate a smooth transition and help minimize customer impact

and disruption including:

e McKesson plansto preload the new WAC prices for impacted items for the

corresponding effective dates. McKesson is in constant communication with the

manufacturers and is committed to providing updates to the list of impacted items
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and any manufacturer programs as more information becomes available.

e McKesson is committed to working with manufacturers to limit potential disruptions to our
customers. McKesson will begin to limit returns for any impacted products.

¢ Allocation limits, if any, will be set at a percentage above actual historical purchases to facilitate
equitable access and distribution of our available inventory. Historical purchase patterns should not

be impacted by these short-term limits.

4. Will manufacturers have a program via wholesalers to mitigate impact on downstream

customers related to this action?

Some manufacturers may provide programs to help customers mitigate the impact on inventory.
Eligibility and program terms will be determined by the specific manufacturers.

5. Will |l be able to return product of impacted items and receive credit for items purchased at

the older, higher price?

No. On December 1, 2023, a returns block will be in place and remain in effect until January 1,
2024 on all product sales of impacted items to the customers. This means that all impacted
items purchased before January 1, 2024 will be ineligible for a return. However, any impacted
items purchased on or after January 1, 2024 at the new WAC price will be returnable after
January 1, 2024.

6. Whom should | contact if | have additional questions?

Please reach out to your McKesson sales representative.
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