Important Update on Anticipated WAC Price Reductions Effective as of December 2023 and January 2024

We want to bring your attention to an important update. Certain manufacturers have publicly announced plans to decrease WAC pricing on several brand prescription ("Rx") items. The anticipated effective dates of these price reductions could be as early as December 2023 and January 2024, but they may vary based on manufacturer direction. As of this time, the Rx items affected by the WAC price reductions are listed in the table below.

McKesson is closely monitoring the pricing change and its impact on our customers. We are committed to providing you with the latest updates and accurate information.

For your reference, we have included an FAQ to answer potential questions that you have. Please reach out to your McKesson sales representative if you have additional questions or need further assistance.

Thank you for your continued partnership with McKesson!

Manufacturer	Item	NDC	McKesson Item
Eli Lilly	HUMALOG VIAL 100U 3ML	00002751017	1499250
Eli Lilly	HUMALOG KWIK PEN 75/25 5	00002879759	1801703
Eli Lilly	HUMALOG KWIK PEN 3ML 5	00002879959	1800531
Eli Lilly	HUMALOG VIAL 50/50 10ML	00002751201	1818624
Eli Lilly	HUMALOG VIAL 100U 10ML	00002751001	1622513
Eli Lilly	HUMALOG VIAL 75/25 10ML	00002751101	1683473
Eli Lilly	HUMALOG JUNIOR KWIKPEN 3ML 5	00002771459	3704699
Eli Lilly	HUMALOG CART 3-ML 5	00002751659	1379528
Eli Lilly	HUMALOG MIX KWIKPEN 50/50 5	00002879859	1803329
Eli Lilly	HUMULIN 70/30 MDV 10ML	00002871501	2173409
Eli Lilly	HUMULIN 70/30 KWIKPEN 5	00002880359	2035517
Eli Lilly	HUMULIN R REG INSUL U100 3ML	00002821517	1633338
Eli Lilly	HUMULIN N KWIKPEN 5	00002880559	2035525
Eli Lilly	HUMULIN N NPH INSUL U100 10ML	00002831501	1455575
Eli Lilly	HUMULIN 70/30 VIAL 3ML	00002871517	1644616
Eli Lilly	HUMULIN R REG INSUL U100 10ML	00002821501	1455559
Manufacturer	Item	NDC	McKesson Item
NOVO NORDISK	NOVOLIN 70/30 VIAL 100U 10ML	00169183711	2191443
NOVO NORDISK	NOVOLIN 70/30 FLEXPEN 3ML 5	00169300715	2557494
NOVO NORDISK	NOVOLOG 70/30 VL 10ML	00169368512	1145671
NOVO NORDISK	NOVOLOG PENFILL 100U 3ML 5	00169330312	2457935
NOVO NORDISK	NOVOLOG F/PEN PREF SYR 3ML 5	00169633910	1379593

Page 1 of 3

NOVO NORDISK	NOVOLOG VIAL 100U 10ML	00169750111	2458404
NOVO NORDISK	NOVOLOG 70/30 FLEX PEN 3ML 5	00169369619	2476711
NOVO NORDISK	LEVEMIR VIAL 10ML	00169368712	2168227
NOVO NORDISK	LEVEMIR FLEXTOUCH INJ 3ML 5	00169643810	2733459
NOVO NORDISK	INSULIN ASP PENFILL INJ 3ML 5	73070010215	3439999
NOVO NORDISK	INSULIN ASPART FLEXPEN 5X3ML	73070010315	3439825
NOVO NORDISK	INSULIN ASPART INJ 10ML 1	73070010011	3439544
NOVO NORDISK	INSULIN ASPART SUS FPN PFS3ML5	73070020315	3440005
NOVO NORDISK	INSULIN ASPART INJ SUSP 10ML 1	73070020011	3439510
NOVO NORDISK	NOVOLIN R FLEXPEN 100U 3ML 5	00169300315	1502400
NOVO NORDISK	NOVOLIN N FLEXPEN 100U 3ML 5	00169300415	1502392
NOVO NORDISK	NOVOLIN NPH 100U 10ML	00169183411	2778082
NOVO NORDISK	NOVOLIN REG 100U 10ML	00169183311	1457571
NOVO NORDISK	LEVEMIR U-100 FLEXPEN 3ML 5	00169643210	2671311
SANOFI	APIDRA INSULIN VIAL 10ML	00088250033	2152734
SANOFI	APIDRA SOLOSTAR PEN 3ML 5	00088250205	1373638
SANOFI	LANTUS INSULIN VIAL 10ML	00088222033	2722601
SANOFI	LANTUS SOLOSTAR PEN 3ML 5	00088221905	1626688

Frequently Asked Questions

1. When will the price reductions take effect?

Eli Lilly announced reductions to the list price of the NDCs identified on the table to be effective as of late Q4 2023. Novo Nordisk and Sanofi announced reductions to the list price of the NDCs identified on the table to be effective as of January 1, 2024.

2. How should pharmacies and other providers manage current inventory purchased before these anticipated price reductions?

We anticipate the release of manufacturer guidance on inventory levels heading into the price reductions in the near future. McKesson is committed to sharing the latest information as soon as it is available.

3. What is McKesson doing to facilitate a smooth transition?

McKesson is taking several steps to facilitate a smooth transition and help minimize customer impact and disruption including:

 McKesson plans to preload the new WAC prices for impacted items for the corresponding effective dates. McKesson is in constant communication with the manufacturers and is committed to providing updates to the list of impacted items and any manufacturer programs as more information becomes available.

- McKesson is committed to working with manufacturers to limit potential disruptions to our customers. McKesson will begin to limit returns for any impacted products.
- Allocation limits, if any, will be set at a percentage above actual historical purchases to facilitate
 equitable access and distribution of our available inventory. Historical purchase patterns should not
 be impacted by these short-term limits.
- 4. Will manufacturers have a program via wholesalers to mitigate impact on downstream customers related to this action?

Some manufacturers may provide programs to help customers mitigate the impact on inventory. Eligibility and program terms will be determined by the specific manufacturers.

5. Will I be able to return product of impacted items and receive credit for items purchased at the older, higher price?

No. On December 1, 2023, a returns block will be in place and remain in effect until January 1, 2024 on all product sales of impacted items to the customers. This means that all impacted items purchased before January 1, 2024 will be ineligible for a return. However, any impacted items purchased on or after January 1, 2024 at the new WAC price will be returnable after January 1, 2024.

6. Whom should I contact if I have additional questions?

Please reach out to your McKesson sales representative.